

SITE PLAN ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS: SCALE:1"=20'-0"

DRAWING SET INDEX

CS	COVER SHEET

A-0 BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN

A-1 MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

A-2 SECOND LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

A-2.1 FIRST FLOOR INTERIOR FIT-OUT

A-3 THIRD LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

A-3.1 THIRD FLOOR INTERIOR FIT-OUT

A-4 ROOF PLAN

A-5 ELEVATIONS

A-5.1 ELEVATIONS

A-6 CROSS SECTION

A-7 STAIR A DETAILS & ELEVATOR

A-8 STAIR B DETAILS

A-12 PENETRATION DETAILS

A-9 ENLARGED UNITS PLANS

A-11 EXTERIOR STAIR & CANOPY DETAILS

CIVIL DRAWINGS:

G-001 COVER SHEET, KEY MAP, AND SHEET INDEX G-002 LEGEND, ABBREVIATIONS, AND GENERAL NOTES

G-003 FROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN CIVIL C-100 TYPICAL SECTIONS - SEYMOUR WAY

C-201 PLAN- SEYMOUR WAY - LACIER HIGHWAY TO STA "S" 11+40 C-202 PLAN- SEYMOUR WAY - STA "S" 11+40 TO 13+25

C-203 SITE PLAN - SOUTH C-204 SITE PLAN - NORTH

C-301 GRADING PLAN - SEYMOUR WAY - GLACIER HIGHWAY TO STA "S" 11+40 C-302 GRADING PLAN - SEYMOUR WAY - STA "S" 11+40 TO 13+25

C-305 GRADING PLAN ENLARGEMENT AND DETAILS - EAST END UNIT C C-306 GRADING PLAN ENLARGEMENTS - NORTH END UNIT C

C-307 GRADING PLAN ENLARGEMENTS - UNIT D C-401 PLAN AND PROFILE - SOUTHWEST DRAINAGE CHANNE

C-403 PLAN, PROFILE AND DETAILS - "O" LINE SITE OUTFALL C-404 MISCELLANEOUS SECTIONS AND DETAILS

C-405 MISCELLANEOUS SECTIONS AND DETAILS

C-407 WATER METER ENCLOSURE

CIVIL DRAWINGS:

C-501 PROFILE - SEYMOUR WAY - GLACIER HIGHWAY TO STA "S" 13+25 C-502 SITE SECTIONS - NORTH / SOUTH

C-503 SITE SECTIONS - EAST / WEST C-601 TRAFFIC MARKINGS AND SIGNS - SEYMOUR WAY C-602 TRAFFIC MARKINGS AND SIGNS - SOUTH SITE C-603 TRAFFIC MARKINGS AND SIGNS - NORTH SITE

E - 001 ELECTRICAL KEY MAP, AND SHEET INDEX E - 201 SITE PLAN SOUTH - ELECTRICAL

E - 202 SITE PLAN NORTH - ELECTRICAL E - 203 SEYMOUR WAY SITE PLAN - ELECTRICA

CIVIL DRAWINGS:

E - 402 STREET LIGHT POLE & TRENCH DETAILS

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS: - FIRE SPRINKLER DRAWINGS

- FIRE ALARM

- ROOF TRUSS DRAWINGS

- PLUMBING DRAWING

E - 403 PARKING LOT LIGHT POLE DETAILS E - 404 EXTERIOR BUILDING MOUNTED LIGHTING

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

SO.1 GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES \$1.0 FOOTING AND FOUNDATION PLAN

\$1.1 SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN S1.2 THIRD FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

\$2.0 ROOF FRAMING PLAN S3.0 MAIN LEVEL SHEARWALL PLAN \$3.1 SECOND LEVEL SHEARWALL PLAN

S3.2 THIRD LEVEL SHEARWALL PLAN SAO FOLINDATION DETAILS

S4.1 FLOOR FRAMING DETAILS \$4.2 ROOF FRAMING DETAILS

\$5.0 SCHEDULES

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: Type "V-B" - (wood/rated)

OCCUPANCY (Sec. 310.3) R-2 (Apartments - 24 units) U (Private parking - chapter 2) / Open parking garage (406.5)

NFPA 13R Automatic Sprinkler System allowed per sec. 903.3.1.2

- 4 stories above grade plane allowable = 3 stories actual = complies

- Highest story 30 feet maximum above first level = 20/5* actual = complies

- Basement level 30 feet maximum below first level = 11' actual = complies AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER:

ATTIC DRAFT-STOPPING

ALLOWABLE AREA (PER FLOOR): Table 506.2 (R-2/V-B/NFPA 13R) = 21,000 s.f. allowable area per floor

Frontage data: Sprinkler = NFPA-13R

ALLOWABLE STORIES: Table 504.4 (R-2/V-B/NFPA 13R) = 3 stories above grade plane allowable 3 stories above grade plane actual = Complies

EXITS PER STORY

708.3 - Fire partitions shall have 1-hr. rating Walls separating units are 1-hr. rated fire partitions = Complie

STAIR ENCLOSURE RATING FLEVATOR ENCLOSURE

713.1 - 2 hr. rated shaft enclosure required 2 hr. shaft enclosure provided = complies. See detail 14/A-10

EXTERIOR WALL OPENINGS

Table 601 - Type "V-8" construction Primary structural frame = 0 hr. Bearing walls (exterior & interior) = 0 hr. Non bearing walls & partitions (interior) FIRE RATING FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS:

Not required as per IBC section 705.11, exception #1

ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES: 60% of the building entrances required to be accessible (1105.1) 3 entrances provided, 2 accessible provided = complies

1108.6.2.2.1 2% of total units required to be type "A" accessible units = Two type "A" units provided (first floor) = Complies

AREAS OF REFUGE: Not required (1009.3.3, exception #2 & #5)

Manual fire alarm not required (907.2.9.1 - #3 - exception 2)

Smoke alarm required (907.2.9.2) & (907.2.11.2) Locate in all sleeping units, hallways adjacent to sleeping units, and in corridors serving sleeping units = Complies - see electrical drawing

EGRESS ILLUMINATION

RIDGEVIEW BUILDING "B"

Date: May 13, 2024

Attachment B PERMIT SET:

May 13, 2024

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES:
CODE REQUIREMENTS:
ALL DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL
CONFORM TO THE INTERNATIONAL
BUILDING CODE, 2021 EDITION,
BUILDING CODE, 2021 EDITION,
ELECTRICAL AND FIRE CODES, AND
ALL OTHER CODES AND REQUILATIONS
ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF HOMER.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF HOMER.

GENERAL

IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S SOLE

FESPONSBIRTY TO DESIGN AND

PROVIDE ADEQUATE SHORRIG.

BRACHIGA, AND FORM-WORK, ETC., AS

REQUISED FOR THE PROTECTION OF LIFE

CONTRICTION ITS SHALL BE THE

CONTRICTION ITS SALE BY

CONSTRUCTION ITS SALE BY

CONSTRUCTION ITS SALE BY

CONSTRUCTION ITS SALE BY

AND NOTIFY THE ALE OF ANY

THE ASSESSMENT OF THE ALE OF ANY

THE ASSESSMENT OF THE ALE OF ANY

COMMENCEMENT ON SET AS

THE ASSESSMENT OF THE ASSESSMENT OF

OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM ARCHITECT & OWNER FOR PROPOSED FIELD CHANGES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF MODIFICATION.

DIMENSIONS:
DIMENSIONS SHALL BETO FACE OF
FRAMING OR FACE OF CONCRETE
UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. WRITTE
DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER
DRAWING SCALE. DO NOT SCALE
DRAWINGS.

DAAWING.

COPYRIGHT:
THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF
THE DESIGN FIRMS WHIO PRODUCED
THEM. THESE DRAWINGS ARE FOR USE
THEM. THESE DRAWINGS ARE FOR USE
ON THE RIDGEVEN OWNING. ONLY
APARIMENTS CONDOMINION ONLY
APARIMENTS CONDOMINION ONLY
APARIMENTS CONDOMINION
ON IN PART WHIOLE
ON IN PART WHICH
ON IN PART WHICH
ON IN PART WHIOLE
ON IN

CURRENT BILLING RATE.

IMPORTANT:

THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE
TO BE CONSIDERED ONLY AS A GUIDE.

THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE
TO BE CONSIDERED ONLY AS A GUIDE.

PLANT OF THE COMMENT OF THE PROJECT. AND
THE COMMENTS ON THE PROJECT. AND
THE COMMENTS ON THE PROJECT AND
OTHER MANUFACTURED THEM AND DISCHMENTS AND
OTHER MANUFACTURED THEM SAND
OTHER MANUFACTURED THEM SAND
OTHER MANUFACTURED THEM AND
OTHER MANUFACTURED THEM AND
OTHER MANUFACTURED THEM AND
OTHER MANUFACTURED THEM
OTHER MANUFACTURED

CONTRACTOR DESIGNATED BY THE
OWNERS SHALL BEWEN THE
OWNERS SHALL BE SOMEWING
SHALL BELIEVED THE THE STANDING
SHALL BELIEVED THE THE STANDING
SHALL BELIEVED THE THE SHALL BELIEVED

THE SECONDAY OF THE PLANS TO
COMMECT THE STULNION.

7400 Glacier highway Juneau, Alaska

> 415 6th Street Suite #300 Juneau, Alaska

T: 907.723.3190 E: rc2@gci.net



BUILDING AREA: AREA INCREASE ALLOWANCE: ALLOWABLE HEIGHT

PLANNING REVIEW

CODE REVIEW - RIDGEVIEW APARTMENTS

OCCUPANT LOAD (Table 1004.5)

R-2 gross floor area: 38,080 sq. ft. % 200 = 188 occupants See A-0, A-1, A-2 and A-3 for occupancy at each level.

Draft-stop substitution in attic for sprinkler system allowed per area increase qualification - see below

Total building area = 38,080 s.f.

Table 504.3 (R-2/V-B/NFPA 13R) = 60 ft. allowable height 34'-11" actual height = Complies

420.2 - Walls separating units are "fire partitions" in accordance with section 708.

713.4 - 2 hr. rated shaft enclosure required 2 hr. shaft enclosure provided = complies

SHAFT ENCLOSURE:

EXTERIOR WALL RESISTANCE 705.5 - Exterior walls fire separation distance is greater than 10 feet 1 hr. exterior rating not required = Complies

718.4 Attic space must be sprinklered when using NFPA 13 system Draft-stopping may be substituted when using an NFPA 13 See draft-stopping notes sheet A-4

ACCESSIBLE UNITS:

1108.6.2.2.2 Units in all levels required to be type "B" = complies

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM: Fire alarm system required (907.2.9) - See electrical drawings

907.2.11.6 - Smoke alarms shall be hard wired with battery back up - Provided = Complies

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS Portable fire extinguishers required (Sec. 906) -See fire extinguishers locations on plans A1, A2 and A3 = con

Means of egress illumination required (1008.2 - exception #3) Exit signs provided to the exit system, see plans A1, A2, and A3 = cc